FORM NO. PFJ-807 REV. 2
Supersedes Form No. PTZ-789
Features
■  New composite base pan – dampens sound, secures
wire grille, eliminates corrosion and reduces number of
fasteners needed
■  Improved tubing design – reduces vibration and stress,
making unit quieter and reducing opportunity for leaks

Limited Warranty ....................................................................................................15
Fujitsu General America, Inc. 3
Model Number Identification/Available SKUs
FO*15R Series
FO 36 15 R S J N A A
Product Capacity SEER HP Speed Voltage Communication Minor Series Major Series
Heat
Pump
18 - 18,000  [5.28 kW]
24 - 24,000  [7.03 kW]
30 - 30,000  [8.79 kW]
36 - 36,000 [10.55 kW]
42 - 42,000 [12.31 kW]
48 - 48,000 [14.07 kW]
60 - 60,000 [17.58 kW]
15 - 15 SEER R - HP S - Single J  - 1ph, 208-230/60
C - 3ph, 208-230/60
N - Non-Communicating A = First Design
Series
A = First Design
Series
B = Second Design
Series
C = Third Design
Series
 Model Number Identification
[  ] Designates Metric Conversions
Models Available
FO1815RSJNAB
FO1815RSJNAC
FO2415RSJNAB
FO3015RSJNAB
FO3615RSCNAA
FO3615RSJNAA
FO4215RSCNAA
FO4215RSJNAA
FO4815RSCNAA
FO4815RSJNAA
FO6015RSCNAA
FO6015RSJNAA
Available SKUs
4 Fujitsu General America, Inc.
Physical Data/Electrical Data
FO*15R Series
Physical Data
Model No.# FO1815R FO2415R FO3015R FO3615R FO4215R FO4815R FO6015R
Nominal Tonnage 1.5 2.0 2.5 3.0 3.5 4.0 5.0
Valve Connections
Liquid Line O.D. – in. 3/8 3/8 3/8 3/8 3/8 3/8 3/8
Suction Line O.D. – in. 3/4 3/4 3/4 3/4 7/8 7/8 7/8
Refrigerant (R410A) furnished oz.¹ 99 105 116 118 139 188 212
Compressor Type Scroll
Outdoor Coil
Net face area – Outer Coil ft2 9.1 11.1 17.3 19.8 19.8 24.2 28.3
Net face area – Inner Coil — — — — — — —
Tube diameter – in. 0.375 0.375 0.375 0.375 0.375 0.375 0.375
Number of rows 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Fins per inch 20 20 20 20 20 20 20
Outdoor Fan
Diameter – in. 20 20 24 24 24 26 26
Number of blades 2 3 3 3 3 3 3
Motor hp 1/8 1/8 1/5 1/3 1/5 1/3 1/5
CFM 2411 2478 3850 3121 3815 4380 3655
RPM 1077 1075 825 910 825 870 850
watts 151 138 197 134 201 266 274
Shipping weight – lbs. 156 159 198 206 228 264 285